
Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 4) as of 18-Mar-2019
February 15-March 15, 2019

Total Etalon Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon NPTs/Pass Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 6 8 6 6 3 0 0 0 14 4 201 215 45
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 2 8 1 18 0 0 87 87 20
Arkhyz 1886 0 1 6 4 2 0 1 4 1 5 38 39 18
Badary 1890 0 0 36 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 284 284 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 4
Beijing 7249 2 3 16 16 11 20 10 31 5 3 480 485 83
Borowiec 7811 0 0 7 4 7 1 6 15 0 0 113 113 32
Brasilia 7407 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6
Changchun 7237 8 10 26 23 25 43 27 80 18 4 1,075 1,093 91
Grasse 7845 10 15 23 16 12 0 6 10 25 4 268 293 32
Graz 7839 8 11 30 17 27 28 10 33 19 6 871 890 86
Greenbelt 7105 6 7 28 26 27 41 23 40 13 3 550 563 45
Haleakala 7119 0 0 5 2 5 3 2 2 0 0 48 48 22
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 1 1 20 13 20 20 10 6 2 3 266 268 42
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 5 0 19 20 3 16 7 10 5 5 230 235 45
Herstmonceux 7840 15 15 42 35 39 37 10 36 30 4 1,041 1,071 89
Irkutsk 1891 1 1 17 5 12 22 15 2 2 3 246 248 38
Katzively 1893 0 0 8 11 6 11 14 33 0 0 170 170 18
Kiev 1824 0 0 2 2 2 4 4 19 0 0 62 62 16
Komsomolsk 1868 8 8 11 11 4 0 0 0 16 5 209 225 43
Kunming 7819 16 17 42 41 32 43 33 93 33 2 1,447 1,480 93
Matera 7941 12 13 63 59 29 73 27 51 25 7 768 793 47
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 0 5 2 0 7 10 12 13 5 3 249 254 42
Mount Stromlo 7825 4 1 46 35 32 74 38 76 5 3 752 757 50
Potsdam 7841 4 6 11 9 9 1 4 27 10 5 379 389 76
Riga 1884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 28 28 11
Sejong 7394 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 14 14 6
Shanghai 7821 1 1 7 6 2 4 1 6 2 4 99 101 49
Simeiz 1873 1 2 13 14 9 12 15 30 3 3 256 259 37
Simosato 7838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2
Svetloe 1888 0 0 16 8 14 3 6 11 0 0 139 139 32
Tahiti 7124 0 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 27 27 15
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 14 13 44 36 49 35 18 52 27 4 980 1,007 86
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 15 16 42 34 45 41 26 49 31 8 796 827 77
Yarragadee 7090 20 14 94 75 59 98 56 125 34 8 1,844 1,878 87
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 3 1 1 7 3 8 0 0 61 61 29
Zimmerwald 7810 9 12 67 53 69 69 35 56 21 5 1,301 1,322 62
Totals: 37 166 180 757 605 585 726 420 944 346 5 15,392 15,738

Pass Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 17% 20% 20% 58 3,101 3,159
European Network 13 55% 46% 46% 191 7,033 7,224
NASA Network 7 16% 20% 20% 54 3,071 3,125
Russian Network 10 11% 9% 9% 38 1,419 1,457
All Others 3 1% 5% 5% 5 768 773
Totals: 39 2% 98% 100% 346 15,392 15,738

Etalon Other SelectPasses



Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 4) as of 18-Mar-2019
February 15-March 15, 2019

Total Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 25 35 32 36 30 0 0 0 60 717 777 45
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 6 50 7 183 0 725 725 20
Arkhyz 1886 0 5 50 22 18 0 5 27 5 209 214 18
Badary 1890 0 0 183 89 89 0 0 0 0 2,172 2,172 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 4
Beijing 7249 3 11 88 84 28 105 55 279 14 2,631 2,645 83
Borowiec 7811 0 0 83 39 100 7 61 232 0 1,791 1,791 32
Brasilia 7407 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 23 23 6
Changchun 7237 24 45 238 189 234 390 221 879 69 11,520 11,589 91
Grasse 7845 38 74 234 187 162 0 53 208 112 1,638 1,750 32
Graz 7839 42 72 191 90 366 394 115 837 114 11,047 11,161 86
Greenbelt 7105 17 16 297 395 317 562 187 686 33 9,557 9,590 45
Haleakala 7119 0 0 73 16 49 17 18 23 0 798 798 22
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 4 2 149 104 241 208 98 57 6 2,888 2,894 42
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 25 0 88 114 9 69 24 66 25 1,322 1,347 45
Herstmonceux 7840 50 72 528 465 436 370 70 443 122 9,060 9,182 89
Irkutsk 1891 3 2 94 22 37 84 55 30 5 1,710 1,715 38
Katzively 1893 0 0 43 55 41 84 91 394 0 1,813 1,813 18
Kiev 1824 0 0 7 15 11 36 43 163 0 582 582 16
Komsomolsk 1868 39 36 60 67 43 0 0 0 75 833 908 43
Kunming 7819 34 38 153 163 213 313 224 800 72 8,979 9,051 93
Matera 7941 56 107 469 487 197 589 132 600 163 6,011 6,174 47
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 0 17 9 0 76 123 103 221 17 3,875 3,892 42
Mount Stromlo 7825 9 7 263 188 221 650 327 938 16 8,282 8,298 50
Potsdam 7841 24 30 79 55 92 12 29 359 54 3,905 3,959 76
Riga 1884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 616 616 11
Sejong 7394 0 0 4 19 10 0 0 80 0 152 152 6
Shanghai 7821 5 2 64 47 16 27 9 57 7 649 656 49
Simeiz 1873 3 7 70 66 54 67 75 228 10 2,375 2,385 37
Simosato 7838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 52 52 2
Svetloe 1888 0 0 45 27 56 16 21 110 0 708 708 32
Tahiti 7124 0 0 16 21 30 24 0 0 0 205 205 15
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 63 53 184 144 520 310 112 813 116 6,114 6,230 86
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 117 116 256 223 336 324 164 454 233 5,518 5,751 77
Yarragadee 7090 144 120 788 681 712 987 630 1,626 264 24,700 24,964 87
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 9 2 4 31 13 56 0 326 326 29
Zimmerwald 7810 41 58 766 676 980 805 372 584 99 15,921 16,020 62
Totals: 37 766 925 5,619 4,798 5,737 6,654 3,314 11,479 1,691 149,442 151,133

Normal Point Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 10% 16% 16% 162 23,779 23,941
European Network 13 60% 44% 45% 1,023 66,391 67,414
NASA Network 7 19% 29% 28% 320 42,748 43,068
Russian Network 10 10% 5% 5% 170 8,038 8,208
All Others 3 1% 6% 6% 16 8,486 8,502
Totals: 9 1% 99% 100% 1,691 149,442 151,133

Normal Points Etalon Other Select
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